Small scale solar power plants
for commercial facilities in island states
Supporting materials
1. Brochures of equipment installed
2. Drawings
CUTTING EDGE TECHNOLOGY
As a pioneer with over 39 years in the solar energy
industry, Kyocera demonstrates leadership in the

Warranty:	10	/	15	/	20	years ●	/	○	/	○ ●	/	○	/	○ ●	/	○	/	○ ●	/	○	/	○
Certificates	and	approvals	(more	available	on	request) UL1741,	UL1998,	IEEE1547,	FCC	Part	15	(Class	A	&	B),	CAN/CSA	C22.2	107.1-1,	UL	1699B
Type designation SB 6000TLUS-12 SB 7000TLUS-12
Sunny Boy 8000TL-uS Sunny Boy 9000TL-uS
208 V 240 V 208 V 240 V
10000 W 10000 W 11250 W 11250 W
8400 W 8300 W 9400 W 9400 W
600 V 600 V 600 V 600 V
300 V – 480 V / 345 V 345 V – 480 V / 379 V 300 V – 480 V / 345 V 345 V – 480 V / 379 V
300 V / 360 V 345 V / 360 V 300 V / 360 V 345 V / 360 V
27.9 A 24.1 A 31.0 A 27.1 A
27.9 A 24.1 A 31.0 A 27.1 A
1 1 1 1
6 6 6 6
8000 W/8000 VA 9000 W / 9000 VA
208 V / 183 V – 229 V 240 V / 211 V – 264 V 208 V / 183 V – 229 V 240 V / 211 V – 264 V
60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz
38.5 A 33.4 A 43.3 A 37.5 A
1 1
1 / 2 1 / 2
98	%	/	98.6	% 98	%	/	98.6	% 98	%	/	98.6	% 98	%	/	98.7	%
● ●
● ●
— —
● ●
● ●
I I
IV IV
470	/	615	/	240	mm	(18.4	/	24.1	/	9.5	inch) 470	/	615	/	240	mm	(18.4	/	24.1	/	9.5	inch)
187	/	297	/	190	mm	(7.28	/	11.7	/	7.5	inch) 187	/	297	/	190	mm	(7.28	/	11.7	/	7.5	inch)
35 kg / 78 lb 35 kg / 78 lb
3.5 kg / 8 lb 3.5 kg / 8 lb
-40	°C	...	+60	°C	/	-40	°F	...	+140	°F -40	°C	...	+60	°C	/	-40	°F	...	+140	°F
46	dB(A) 46	dB(A)
0.15 W 0.15 W
Transformerless H5 Transformerless H5
OptiCool OptiCool
NEMA 3R NEMA 3R
NEMA 3R NEMA 3R
100	% 100	%
Screw terminal Screw terminal
Screw terminal Screw terminal
Text	line Text	line
○	/	○ ○	/	○
●	/	○	/	○ ●	/	○	/	○
UL1741,	UL1998,	IEEE1547,	FCC	Part	15	(Class	A	&	B),	CAN/CSA	C22.2	107.1-1,	UL	1699B
SB 8000TLUS-12 SB 9000TLUS-12
Technical data
Sunny Boy 10000TL-uS Sunny Boy 11000TL-uS
208 V 240 V 240 V
Input (DC)
Max.	recommended	PV	power	(@	module	STC) 12500 W 12500 W 13750 W
Max.	DC	power	(@	cos	ϕ	=	1) 10500 W 10400 W 11500 W
Max.	input	voltage 600 V 600 V 600 V
MPP voltage range / rated input voltage 300 V – 480 V / 345 V 345 V – 480 V / 379 V 345 V – 480 V / 379 V
Min. input voltage / initial input voltage 300 V / 360 V 345 V / 360 V 345 V / 360 V
Max.	input	current 35 A 30.2 A 33.3 A
Max.	input	current	per	string 35 A 30.2 A 33.3 A
Number of independent MPP inputs 1 1 1
Strings	per	MPP	input	@	Combiner	Box 6 6 6
output (AC)
Rated	power	/	max.	apparent	AC	power 10000 W / 10000 VA 11000 W / 11000 VA
Nominal AC voltage / nominal AC voltage range 208 V / 183 V – 229 V 240 V / 211 V – 264 V 240 V / 211 V – 264 V
AC power frequency / range 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz 60 Hz / 59.3 Hz ... 60.5 Hz
Max.	output	current 48.1 A 41.7 A 45.8 A
Power factor at rated power 1 1
Feed-in	phases	/	connection	phases 1 / 2 1 / 2
Efficiency
CEC	efficiency	/	max.	efficiency 98.0	%	/	98.6	% 98	%	/	98.7	% 98	%	/	98.7	%
Protective devices
DC	reverse	polarity	protection ● ●
AC short-circuit current capability ● ●
Galvanic isolation — —

test lab to ANSI C12.20 national accuracy standards.
(+/- 0.2% from 1% to 100% of rated load.)
New York City approved, Con Edison approved for
RSP program.
GREEN CLASS METER
Model Numbers
Dimensions: 7 1/4" H x 7" W x 3 1/4" D
Energy Monitoring Products & Systems
®
Energy Monitoring Products
®
Effective Date: 11/18/2013(800) 334-3666 - www.emon.com
NOTE: All meter kits include one set of three (3) split-core
current sensors
120/208-240V, 3-Phase
E20-208100-J-G-KIT (100 amp)
E20-208200-J-G-KIT (200 amp)
E20-208400-J-G-KIT (400 amp)
E20-208800-J-G-KIT (800 amp)
E20-2081600J-G-KIT (1600 amp)
E20-2083200J-G-KIT (3200 amp)
E20-480100-J-G-KIT (100 amp)
E20-480200-J-G-KIT (200 amp)
E20-480400-J-G-KIT (400 amp)
E20-480800-J-G-KIT (800 amp)
E20-4801600J-G-KIT (1600 amp)
E20-4803200J-G-KIT (3200 amp)
277/480V, 3-Phase
E20-600100-J-G-KIT (100 amp)
E20-600200-J-G-KIT (200 amp)
E20-600400-J-G-KIT (400 amp)
E20-600800-J-G-KIT (800 amp)
E20-6001600J-G-KIT (1600 amp)
E20-6003200J-G-KIT (3200 amp)
347/600V, 3-Phase (Wye Configuration)
       Optional Meter Enclosures
Replace “J” in model number with optional
enclosure specification.